ONNERA CROUP

DESPIECE TECNICO

TECHNICAL PARTS

LAVAVAIJILLAS DE CAPOTA
HOOD TYPE DISHWASHERS

MODELOS / MODELS

G-OEM-H500 B/ DD / SA
G-OEM-H510 B/ DD/ SA

50Hz/60Hz

Vers. February 2018
Revised February 2019




MODEL DRAWING RELATION

HT_01 HT_02 HT_03 HT_09 HT_04 HT_05 HT_06 HT_08

Wash Functional |High Power Wash ) . N Rinsing Electric
. Gravity Drain Drainage Pump N .
Functional Part Functional Part | Functional Part

G-OEM-H500 X X X X X X
G-OEM-H500 DD X X X X X X
G-OEM-H500 B X X X X X X
G-OEM-H500 B DD X X X X X X
G-OEM-H500 SA X X X X X X
G-OEM-H500 DD SA X X X X X X
G-OEM-H500 B SA X X X X X X
G-OEM-H500 B DD SA X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 DD X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 B X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 B DD X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 SA X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 DD SA X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 B SA X X X X X X
G-OEM-H510 B DD SA X X X X X X

* Si sumodelo no esta en la lista de planos, escoga la descripcion mas cercana

*

If your model does appear in the list of drawings, choose the closest description

OPTIONS DESCRIPCION I DESCRIPTION
B

Bomba de desaglie Drain Pump
DD Dosificador de detergente Detergent dispenser

SA Ramas de lavado en acero inoxidable Rinsing arms in Stainless Steel



ONNERA

P

HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER

HT-001| Aitor U|2018-03




ZONA / ZONE ARMAZON / FRAME

N O b W N

S/Ne

10
11
12
13
14
15
14
15
16

w
=]
2
w
o
w
™
w
o
=
o
2
w
o
w
™
w
o

12023745
12024990
12025011
12038455
12021776
12025159
12022805
12022806
*
12005368
12009104
12021859
12048626
12021860
12003519
12003428
12003519
12003428
12092762

DENOMINACION

CESTILLO CUBIERTOS
CESTILLO PLATOS CP-16-18
CESTILLO BASE CT-10

BASE CESTILLO COMPLETA
GUIA CESTILLO
AMORTIGUADOR

PANEL LATERAL DERECHO
PANEL LATERAL IZQUIERDO
PANEL FRONTAL

ARMAZON COMPLETO
PATA REGULABLE

GUIA FILTRO ANTERIOR
FILTRO

GUIA FILTRO POSTERIOR
BANDEJA COMPLETA
RECOGEDOR DESPERDICIOS
BANDEJA COMPLETA
RECOGEDOR DESPERDICIOS
PANEL POSTERIOR

DENOMINATION

CUTLERY BASKET

PLATE BASKET CP-16-18
BASE BASKET CT-10
COMPLETE BASKET BASE
BASKET GUIDE
DAMPER

RIGHT SIDE PANEL

LEFT SIDE PANEL
FRONT PANEL
COMPLETE FRAME
ADJUSTABLE LEG
FRONT FILTER GUIDE
FILTER

REAR FILTER GUIDE
COMPLETE TRAY
WASTE COLLECTION
COMPLETE TRAY
WASTE COLLECTION
REAR PANEL

R R R R R R PR R AR RPRRPRRPRNR R P RPN

G-OEM-H500 DD

L N N N T i T = R e S R S S N

L N N N T i T = R e S R S S N

G-OEM-H500 B DD

L N N N T i T = R e S R S S N

R R R R R R PR DR RRPRRPRNR R P RPN

G-OEM-H510 DD

R R R R R R PR DR RRPRRPRNR R P RPN

R R R R R R PR DR RRPRRPRNR R P RPN

G-OEM-H510 B DD

R R R R R R PR DR RRPRRPRNR R P RPN

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED
ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

X X X X

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED

Check Optionals



HT-002

Altor U

2018-03

HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER

ONNERA

-3-




ZONA / ZONE

N o b W N

S/N®
S/N®
S/N®

S/N®
S/Ne
S/N®
S/N®
S/N®
10
11
S/N®
12
13
14
15
16

w
(%]
2
w
o
w
w
w
-3
=
()
2
w
-4
w
w
w
o

*

12024303
*
12023966
12024032
12009922
12038365
12010268
12010272
12010210
12022221
12023517
12010076
12009965
12010268
12010272
12010210
12021754
12025255
12010014
12007312
12025210
12009948
12025166
12024948

ARMAZON / FRAME

DENOMINACION

CAPOTA COMPLETA

IMAN

ASA PUERTA

EJE DE GIRO

RODAMIENTO 6200-2RS1
ARANDELA 30x10x3

BALANCIN COMPLETO
ARANDELA M8 INOX. DIN 125
ARANDELA GROW. 8mm DIN 127
TUERCA HEXAGONAL M8 DIN 934
CUBIERTA RESORTES CLINIC
JUNTA SOPORTE CAPO

TORNILLO HEX.M8x20 DIN 933
TORNILLO EX M-8x20 LATON CRO.
ARANDELA M8 INOX. DIN125
ARANDELA GR. 8mm DIN 127
TUERCA HEX. M8 DIN 934
SOPORTE GUIA CAPO

CASQUILLO RODANTE

ARANDELA INOX. DIN 6799

GUIA CAPO COMPLETA
CASQUILLO

TUERCA EXAGONAL M20

TENSOR MUELLE

RESORTE 29230

DENOMINATION

COMPLETE HOOD

MAGNET

DOOR HANDLE

ROTARY SHAFT

BEARING 6200-2RS1
WASHER 30x10x3
COMPLETE ROCKER ARM
Washer M8 SS DIN125

Lock washer 8mm SS DIN127
M8 SS NUT DIN934

SPRING COVER

HOOD SUPPORT SEAL

Screw M8x20 DIN 933

HEX. BRASS CHROMED SCREW M8>»
WASHER M8 SS DIN125

Lock washer 8mm SS DIN127
M8 SS NUT DIN934

HOOD GUIDE SUPPORT
REVOLVING BUSHING
SAFETY WASHER 8
COMPLETE HOOD GUIDE
BUSHING

HEXAGONAL BOLT M20
TENSIONING SPRING
SPRING 29230

G-OEM-H500

A P NNNRPNNNNPRPR PR B

= =
5 ® o

14

=
o

N N NN P 0 BN

G-OEM-H500 DD

AP NN N R NDNDNRPR R

[ [
o s> P o

N N NN P 00 BN

G-OEM-H500 B

A P NNNPEP NNNNPRER R B

B e e =
o s s P o

N N NN P 00 BN

G-OEM-H500 B DD

A P NN DN RPN NNREPE PP

[ o
o s> P o

N N NN 2 00 BN

G-OEM-H510

A P NN DN RPN NDNR PR

B e =
o> s P o

N N NN P 0 BN

G-OEM-H510 DD

A P NN NP NNNRP PP

I N o
o s> P o

N N NN P 00 BN

G-OEM-H510 B

A P NNNPEPNNNNR P B

B e =
o~ s P o

N N NN P 00 BN

G-OEM-H510 B DD

BR NN NRNNNR R PR

[ENEN N =
o r B ® o

N N NN 2 00 BN

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED

Check Optionals

Check Optionals



2018-03

Pars frwonsd o8 @ MEnTg Lnoone peT

HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER

ONNERA [

-5-




ZONA / ZONE PARTE FUNCIONAL LAVADO / WASH FUNCTIONAL PART LAMINA / DRAWING

DENOMINACION DENOMINATION

G-OEM-H500
G-OEM-H500 DD
G-OEM-H500 B
G-OEM-H500 B DD
G-OEM-H500 SA
G-OEM-H500 DD SA
G-OEM-H500 B SA
G-OEM-H500 B DD SA
RECOMMENDED
ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED
INTRODUCIDO
INTRODUCED

w
(%]
2
w
o
w
w
w
-3
=
()
2
w
-4
w
w
w
o

1 12043287  BOMBA DE LAVADO 50Hz WASH PUMP 50 Hz 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 X
1 12024270  BOMBA DE LAVADO 60 Hz WASH PUMP 60 Hz 10 I ) ) X
2 12023556  BASE BOMBA LAVADO 1003016 WASH PUMP BASE 1003016 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 12022471  SOPORTE MOTOBOMBA POSTER.  REAR MOTOR PUMP SUPPORT 1112111111
4 12023524 RAMA ACLARADO IZQUIERDA LEFT RINSE BRANCH 2 2 2 2 _ _ _ _
4 12113595  RAMA DE ACLARADO IZQUIERDA SS LEFT RINSE BRANCH SS 1 _l_12]2]| 2|2
5 12009829  TORNILLO ESPECIAL M.5x0.8 SPECIAL BOLT M.5X0.8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
6 12024470  SOPORTE RAMA ACLARADO COM.  COM. RINSE BRANCH SUPPORT 212|121 2|2|2]|2]|2
7 12023527 RAMA ACLARADO DERECHA RIGHT RINSE BRANCH 2 2 2 2 _ _ _ _
7 12113596  RAMA DE ACLARADO DERECHA SS  RIGHT RINSE BRANCH SS -l _-12]2| 2|2
8 12024077 TOBERA ACLARADO RINSE NOZZLE 12 12 12 12 _ _ _ _
8 12024252 TOBERA ACLARADO SS RINSE NOZZLE SS _ _  _  _ 12 12 12 12
O] 12024006 ENGANCHE TOB. ACLA.19728 Rinse nozzle holder 12 12 12 12 _ _ _ _
10 12009912  Junta Torica 5,28x8,84x1,78 O-ring 5,28x8,84x1,78 1211212112 _ | _| _ | _
11 12024375  TUERCA ESPECIAL SPECIAL NUT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
12 12110631 ENGANCHE DISTRIBUIDOR Washing arm sleeve 500 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
13 12025122  DISTRIBUIDOR COMPLETO COMPLETE DISTRIBUTOR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 12024289  AMARRE ENGANCHE DISTRIBUID.  ANCHORAGE DISTRIBUTOR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 12023844  EJE CENTRAL CENTRAL SHAFT 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
16 12025170  SOPORTE DISTRIBUIDOR INFER. LOWER DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT 111|211 1)1|1|1
17 12024227 JUNTA DE GOMA RUBBER SEAL aoa d i od da a i
18 12010118 JUNTA TORICA 47.22x54.28x3.53 O-RING 47.22x54.28x3.53 1111211121221
19 12009837  JUNTA TORICA 13.94x19.18x2.6 O-RING 13.94x19.18x2.6 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 12024312  PASAMUROS BUSHING 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
21 12009962  ABRAZADERA 40-60 CLAMP 40-60 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
22 12023779  CONDUCTO INFERERIOR LOWER PIPE 111211 ]1|212|2]1
23 12023625 CONDUCTO ASPIRACION EXTRACTOR PIPE i ooa d i od i d i
24 12023537 TUERCA PASAMUROS WALL BUSHING NUT 1111211121221
25 12009960  ARANDELA 60x44x2 WASHER 60x44x2 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
26 12025261  PASAMUROS ASPIRACION EXTRACTOR BUSHING 111211 ]1|212|2]1

>



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

ZONA / ZONE

w
o
2
i
o
w
w
w
o
=
o
4
]
o
w
™
i
-3

12024376
12023698
12023558
12023567
12023537
12009960
12023755
12006587
12024927
12024531
12133011
12024139
12024353
12177300

PARTE FUNCIONAL LAVADO / WASH FUNCTIONAL PART

DENOMINACION

CONDENSADOR 10 MF,
CONDUCTO IMPULSION

TE IMPULSION

CONDUCTO SUPERIOR

TUERCA PASAMUROS
ARANDELA 60x44x2
PASAMUROS ARBOL LAVADO
ARBOL LAVADO COMPLETO
SOPORTE DISTRIBUIDOR SUPER.
PASAMUROS DETERGENTE INOX
DOSIFIC. DGTE REGULABLE
CONDUCTO ASPIRACION TRANS.
PESO FILTRO

CONDUCTO DOSIFICAFOR 6X4

DENOMINATION

CONDENSER 10 M,F,
IMPULSE PIPE

IMPULSE T

UPPER PIPE

WALL BUSHING NUT

WASHER 60x44x2

WASH CAM BUSHING

COMPLETE WASH CAM

UPPER DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT
DETERGENT WALL BUSHING
DETERGENT DISPENSER
TRANSPARENT ASPIRATION HOSE
FILTER WEIGHT

DOSEFOR CONDUIT 6X4

R R R R R R R R R R

G-OEM-H500 DD

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

R R R R R R R R R R

G-OEM-H500 B DD

R R R R R R R R R R R R R

G-OEM-H500 SA

R R R R R R R R R R

G-OEM-H500 DD SA

R R R R R R R R R R R R R

G-OEM-H500 B SA

R R R R R R R R R R

G-OEM-H500 B DD SA

L T = T = S e e e e N e T

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




[i1]
]
(]

HT-009

Gigrabas

Aitor.J

e

201803

[

Bl | o'l i e e S | s i | Vit it P Dy T O I

HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER

-8-




ZONA / ZONE

S/N°
S/IN®
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

w
(%]
2
w
o
w
w
w
-3
=
()
2
w
-4
w
w
w
o

12023519
12009962
12023537
12009960
12025029
12010172
12006587
12024934
12023524
12113595
12024470
12009829
12023527
12113596
12024077
12024006
12009912
12024252
12023653
12025116
12038375
12023674
12023601
12023652
12024227
12010118
12009837
12024312
12023741
12021804

PARTE FUNCIONAL LAVADO HIGH POWER / HIGH POWER WASH FUNCTIONAL PART|

DENOMINACION

CONDUCTO IMPULSION POSTER.
ABRAZADERA 40-60

TUERCA PASAMUROS

ARANDELA 60x44x2

PASAMUROS IMPULSION PRELAV.
JUNTA TORICA 43,01x33,77x2.62
ARBOL LAVADO COMPLETO
SOPORTE DISTRIBUIDOR SUP.
RAMA ACLARADO IZQUIERDA

RAMA DE ACLARADO IZQUIERDA SS

SOPORTE RAMA ACLARADO COM.
TORNILLO ESPECIAL M.5x0.8
RAMA ACLARADO DERECHA
RAMA DE ACLARADO DERECHA SS
TOBERA ACLARADO

ENGANCHE TOB. ACLA.19728
Junta Torica 5,28x8,84x1,78
TOBERA ACLARADO SS

TUERCA ESPECIAL

CASQUILLO DISTRIBUIDOR
DISTRIBUIDOR COMPLETO
ARANDELA AMARRE

EJE CENTRAL

SOPORTE DISTRIBUIDOR INFER.
JUNTA DE GOMA

JUNTA TORICA 47.22x54.28x3.53
JUNTA TORICA 13.94x19.18x2.6
PASAMUROS

CONDUCTO IMPULSION ANTER.
SOPOR. MOTOBOMBA ANTERIOR

DENOMINATION

REAR IMPULSE PIPE

CLAMP 40-60

WALL BUSHING NUT

WASHER 60x44x2

PREWASH IMPULSE BUSHING
O-RING 43,01x33,77x2.62
COMPLETE WASH CAM

UPPER DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT
LEFT RINSE BRANCH

LEFT RINSE BRANCH SS

COM. RINSE BRANCH SUPPORT
SPECIAL BOLT M.5X0.8

RIGHT RINSE BRANCH

RIGHT RINSE BRANCH SS

RINSE NOZZLE

Rinse nozzle holder

O-ring 5,28x8,84x1,78

RINSE NOZZLE SS

SPECIAL NUT

DISTRIBUTOR BUSHING
COMPLETE DISTRIBUTOR
ANCHORAGE WASHER
CENTRAL SHAFT

LOWER DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT
RUBBER SEAL

O-RING 47.22x54.28x3.53
O-RING 13.94x19.18x2.6
BUSHING

FRONT IMPULSE PIPE

SUPPORT FRONT MOTOR-PUMP

G-OEM-H510

[ e =

N NN

P R R P PR R, NNNNNDN]

G-OEM-H510 DD

N B B B P R B 00 R

N NN

P R PR R R R NNNNDN

G-OEM-H510 B

N P P R R R B0 R

N NN

PR R R R R PR NNNNN]

G-OEM-H510 B DD

N B P R R R B0 R

N NN

PR R R R R PR NNNNN]

'
(Vo)
1

G-OEM-H510 SA

[ e

Nl N NN

=y
N

PR R R RRPR PR NNNNN

G-OEM-H510 DD SA

S S T N R R e e R o S e I

=
N

P R R R PR R NNNNNN

= = = G-OEM-H510 B SA

Nl N NN

[y
N

PR R R R R PR NNNNN

G-OEM-H510 B DD SA

I N =

N N NN

[y
N

PR R R PR R NNMNNNNN

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




25
26
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

ZONA / ZONE

w
(%]
2
w
o
w
w
w
-3
=
()
2
w
-4
w
w
w
o

12023556
12043287
12024270
12024376
12023625
12023537
12009960
12025261
12022471
12024531
12133011
12024139
12024353
12177300

PARTE FUNCIONAL LAVADO / WASH FUNCTIONAL PART

DENOMINACION

BASE BOMBA LAVADO

BOMBA DE LAVADO 50 Hz
BOMBA DE LAVADO 60 Hz
CONDENSADOR 10 M,F,
CONDUCTO ASPIRACION
TUERCA PASAMUROS
ARANDELA 60x44x2
PASAMUROS ASPIRACION
SOPORTE MOTOBOMBA POSTER.
PASAMUROS DETERGENTE INOX
DOSIFIC. DGTE REGULABLE
CONDUCTO ASPIRACION TRANS.
PESO FILTRO

CONDUCTO DOSIFICAFOR 6X4

DENOMINATION

WASH PUMP BASE

WASH PUMP 50 Hz

WASH PUMP 60 Hz
CONDENSER 10 M,F,
EXTRACTOR PIPE

WALL BUSHING NUT

WASHER 60x44x2

EXTRACTOR BUSHING

REAR MOTOR PUMP SUPPORT
DETERGENT WALL BUSHING
DETERGENT DISPENSER
TRANSPARENT ASPIRATION HOSE
FILTER WEIGHT

DOSEFOR CONDUIT 6X4

G-OEM-H510

P R, NN NNNNDNNDN

G-OEM-H510 DD

R P P PR RPN NNDNDNDNDNDNDN

G-OEM-H510 B

P P NN NMNNNNDNDN

G-OEM-H510 B DD

R P R PR RPN DNNDNDNDNDNDNDN

-10-

G-OEM-H510 SA

P R NN NNNNNDN

G-OEM-H510 DD SA

R R R R R R NNNNNNNDN

G-OEM-H510 B SA

P P NN NNNNDNDN

G-OEM-H510 B DD SA

P P P P P P NNNNDNDDNDNN

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




HT-004

Igracrs

Agtor L

201803

Pars broorad Sassgs  Dradns ps furcraovmi e

HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER

ONNERA

-11-




N OO b W N

ZONA / ZONE

w
o
2
i
o
w
w
w
o
=
o
4
]
o
w
™
i
-3

12023658
12010165
12024234
12009937
12009844
12009962
12024473

PARTE FUNCINAL DESAGUE POR GRAVEDAD

DENOMINACION

ALIVIADERO

JUNTA TOR.36.17X41.41X2.6
PASAMUROS DESAGUE
ARANDELA 72x56x2
TUERCA RANURADA
ABRAZADERA 40-60
MANGUERA DESAGUE

DENOMINATION

OVERFLOW

O-RING 36.17X41.41X2.6
DRAINAGE BUSHING
WASHER 72x56x2
GROOVED NUT

CLAMP 40-60

DRAINAGE HOSE

N e s

G-OEM-H500 SA

BB R R R R R

G-OEM-H500 DD
G-OEM-H500 DD SA

N e
N

-12-

N N = N

G-OEM-H510 SA

[ = S Y

G-OEM-H510 DD

N e s T

G-OEM-H510 DD SA

R R R R R R R

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




(D

Trmeieg

HT-005

Sgramrs

Aitor L

Thsds

2018-05

Pars Ancionis Selagiee por Dol Drarsge Sy pors fareTions pan

HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER

| ONNERA

-13-




ZONA / ZONE PARTE FUNCINAL DESAGUE POR BOMBA / PUMP DRAINAGE FUNCTIONAL PART

N O b W N

S/Ne
S/Ne
S/Ne
S/Ne

w
=]
2
w
o
w
™
w
o
=
o
2
w
o
w
™
w
o

12023658
12024234
12009844
12024943
12023666
12023456
12021851
12009868
12010202
12010213
12009890
12021942

DENOMINACION DENOMINATION

ALIVIADERO OVERFLOW
PASAMUROS DESAGUE DRAINAGE BUSHING
TUERCA RANURADA GROOVED NUT
ACUMULADOR CAPOTA HOOD ACCUMULATOR
MANGUERA DESAGUE DRAINAGE HOSE
BOMBA DESAGUE DRAINAGE PUMP
SOPORTE MOTOBOMBA MOTOR PUMP SUPPORT

ARANDELA PL. 6mm DIN 125 WASHER 6mm FLAT SS DIN125
TORNILLO HEX.INOX. M6x10 DIN933 HEX. SCREW M6x10 SS DIN933
TORNILLO AL. M5x15 DIN 7985 CURVED SCREW M5X15 DIN 7985
ARANDELA AB. INOX. 5mm DIN6798 Toot. SS WASHER 5mm DIN6798
PROTECCION BOMBA PUMP PROTECTION

P NN A DRRPR R PR R R PR

G-OEM-H500 B SA

P NN A DRRPR R PR R R PR

G-OEM-H500 B DD

P NN A DRRPR R PR R R PR

G-OEM-H500 B DD SA

P NN A DRRPR R PR R R PR

-14-

P NN AR R PR R R PR

G-OEM-H510 B SA

P NN AR R PR R R PR

G-OEM-H510 B DD

P NN AR R PR R R PR

G-OEM-H510 B DD SA

P NN AR R PR R R PR

RECOMMENDED

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




HT-0D&

igranEe

Aiftor .U

D

2018-03

it Lot el s FOT g Pl

HOOD TYPE DISHWASHER

ONNERA

-15-




O 00 N O 1 B W N P

N NN NNNNRNLDNNRER R B B B2 B B B
© 00N O B WNRBP O LW ©® N U » WN P O

ZONA / ZONE

w
(%)
2
w
o
w
w
w
o
=
o
4
w
o
w
w
w
-3

12024927
12010256
12009819
12025059
12024395
12009947
12007871
12041731
12155765
12023511
12155781
12024312
12025288
12153565
12010047
12133010
12092499
12024353
12155779
12010030
12010256
12022943
12155780
12022229
12025161
12155775
12022406
12155777
12024568

PARTE FUNCIONAL ACLARADO / RINSING FUNCTIONAL PART

DENOMINACION

SOPORTE DISTRIBUIDOR SUPER.
JUNTA TORICA 9.12X16.18X3.53
TUERCA M.20x2.5

CONDUCCION

PASAMUROS ACLARADO

JUNTA @ 32X21X3

TUERCA EXAGONAL 5-8 LATON
ABRAZADERA 12-20

CONDUCTO Y - PASAMUROS INF.
RACORD EN 'Y

CONDUCTO Y - PASAMUROS CUBA

PASAMUROS CUBA INFERIOR
RACORDEN T

CONDUCTO SALIDA ACLARADO
ABRAZADERA 8-14L
DOSIFICADOR_ABRILLANTADOR
CONDUCTO ABRILL. AZUL

PESO FILTRO

CONDUCTO RACORD T - CALDERIN
TORNILLO HEX. M10x20 SS DIN933

JUNTA TORICA 9.12X16.18X3.53
CALDERIN COMPLETO

CONDUCTO RACORD Y - CALDERIN

ESCUADRA AMARRE ELECTROVA
ELECTR. SIMP.220V COD.255.208
CONDUCTO EV. - PASAMUROS

TUBO EMPALME

CONDUCTO PASAMUROS-ANTI.RET

VALVULA ANTI-RETORNO

DENOMINATION

UPPER DISTRIBUTION SUPPORT
O-RING (9.12X16.18X3.53
NUT M.20X2.5

CONDUCTION

RINSE BUSHING

SEAL @ 32X21X3

HEX NUT 5-8 BRASS

CLAMP 12-20

Y FITTING - LOWER FEED. HOSE
Y SHAPE FITTING

Y - TANK FEEDTRHOUGH HOSE
TANK LOWER FEEDTHROUGH
T SHAPE FITTING

RINSE OUTLET HOSE

CLAMP 8-14L

RINSE AID DISPENSER

BLUE RINSE PIPE

FILTER WEIGHT

T FITTING -BOILER HOSE

HEX. SCREW M10x20 SS DIN933
O-RING @#9.12X16.18X3.53
COMPLETE DRUM

BOILER - Y FITTING HOSE
SOLENOID VALVE BRACKET

SOLENOID VALVE SIMP.220V COD.2

EV-TANK FEED. HOSE
CONNECTION PIPE
FEED.-NON RETURN HOSE
NON RETURN VALVE

RPN R PP R R R R R B PR R R NR P R B B R

G-OEM-H500 DD

P NP PP R R P R R P R P PR NRP R R R P

G-OEM-H500 B
G-OEM-H500 B DD

1 1
4 4
4 4
1 1
3 3
3 3
3 3
16 16

RPN R PR R R R R R R R R RNR PR R B B B
RPN R PP R R R R R R R R RPRNR R R B RB R

-16-

G-OEM-H510

RPN R PP R R R PR R B R P RNR P B B B B

G-OEM-H510 DD

PN R PR R R R R R R R RBRRNRRR R R R

G-OEM-H510 B

RPN R PR R R R R R R PR R R NR P B B B R

G-OEM-H510 B DD

PN R PP R R P R R P R P R NRP R R R P

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




ZONA / ZONE PARTE FUNCIONAL ACLARADO / RINSING FUNCTIONAL PART LAMINA / DRAWING

DENOMINACION DENOMINATION

G-OEM-H500 DD
G-OEM-H500 B
G-OEM-H500 B DD
G-OEM-H510
G-OEM-H510 DD
G-OEM-H510 B
G-OEM-H510 B DD
RECOMMENDED
ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED
INTRODUCIDO
INTRODUCED

w
(%]
2
w
o
w
w
w
-3
=
()
2
w
-4
w
w
w
o

30 12024115 MANGUERA AGUA WATER INPUT HOSE H500 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
30 12115508  MANGUERA AGUA AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIAN WATERINLETHOSE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 IF WATERMARK CERT.
31 12115397  VALVULA WMKA AUSTRALIA WMKA VALVE AUSTRALIA 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 IF WATERMARK CERT.

-17-



M panai Orawing M

FFima |

Faoaha / Cana

.| 022018

ARMATON | FRAME

HT EASY

ONNERA POLAND

-18-



S/Ne
20
21
22
23

w
=]
2
w
o
w
™
w
o
=
o
2
w
o
w
™
w
o

12022312
12024066
12024477
12023965
12024932
12023521
12169231
12170491
12170492
12170493
12170494
12169230
*
12025177
12059050
12024732
12024146
12010051
12023778
12021914
12024222
12009873
12024157
12024350
12155774
12023707
12023804
12023830
12022151
12096597

DENOMINACION

APOYO INTERRUPTOR

AMARRE INTERRUPTOR MAGNET.
INTERRUPTOR MAGNETICO
CONMUTADOR G-OEMH500
CONMUTADOR G-OEMH500
CASQUILLO CONMUTADOR
PILOTO LED VERDE

BOTON DE MANDO G-OEM-H500
BOTON DE MANDO G-OEM-H500 B
BOTON DE MANDO G-OEM-H510
BOTON DE MANDO G-OEM-H510 B
PILOTO LED AZUL
EMBELLECEDOR G-OEM H-500
PROTECCION VENTILADOR ABS
VENTILADOR 230V,50/60 HZ
RESISTENCIA CALDERIN 6 Kw
RESISTENCIA CALDERIN 12 Kw
JUNTA TORICA RESISTENCIA CALD.
RESISTENCIA TANQUE 4,5 kW
SOPORTE RESISTENCIA TANQUE
TORNILLO PRESOSTATO

JUNTA TOR.16,01x10,77x2,62
EMPALME PRESOSTATO

CAMARA PRESOSTATO

Conducto Presostato

BRIDA ELASTICA TUBO
PRESOSTATO SIMPLE 9,50-17mBa
TERM. LIMITADOR CALDERIN
AMARRE LIMITADOR TECASA
TERMOSTATO SEGURIDAD 110°C

DENOMINATION

SWITCH MAGNET SUPPORT
MAGNETIC SWITCH HOLDER
MAGNETIC SWITCH

SWITCH G-OEMH500
SWITCH G-OEMH500
SWITCH SPACER

GREEN LED LIGHT
G-OEM-H510 KNOB
G-OEM-H500 B KNOB
G-OEM-H500 KNOB
G-OEM-H510 B KNOB

BLUE LED LIGHT

G-OEM H-500 STICKER

FAN PROTECTION

FAN 230V,50/60 HZ

BOILER HEATER 6 kW
BOILER HEATER 12 kW
BOILER HEATER O-RING
TANK HEATER 4,5 Kw

TANK RESISTOR SUPPORT
PRESOSTAT SCREW

O-RING 16.01X10.77X2.62
PRESOSTAT HOLDER
PRESSURE SWITCH

H-500 Presostat hose
ELASTIC PIPE FLANGE
9,50-17mBar SIMPLE PRESOTAT
BOOSTER CUT-OUT THERMOSTAT
LIMITER FASTENING TECASA
SAFETY THERMOSTAT 110°C

e S R N R e e e

N S S|

PR R R NRP R P WP PP e

G-OEM-H500 DD

e S R N R e e e

N S S|

PR R R NRP R P WP PP e

NN [N

=

N S S|

PR R R NRP R P WP PP e

G-OEM-H500 B DD

N [N

=

N S S|

PR R R NRP R P WP PP e

-19-

NN R P e

[y

[ S|

PR R R NRP R R WER R R BRPR|

G-OEM-H510 DD

NN P

[y

[ S|

PR R R NRP R R WER R R BRPR|

NN R P e

N N =

PR R R NRP R R WER R R PP

G-OEM-H510 B DD

NN R P e

N N =

PR R R NRP R R WER R R PP

RECOMMENDED
ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED
INTRODUCIDO
INTRODUCED

Check Optionals



ZONA / ZONE PARTE FUNCIONAL ELECTRICA EASY / EASY ELECTRIC FUNCTIONAL PART

]
o
2
w
o
w
™
w
-3
=
o
2
w
o
w
™
w
o

DENOMINACION

DENOMINATION

G-OEM-H500 DD

G-OEM-H500 B

G-OEM-H500 B DD

G-OEM-H510

G-OEM-H510 DD

G-OEM-H510 B

G-OEM-H510 B DD

LAMINA / DRAWING

RECOMMENDED

24 12134992  TERMOSTATO 27-859C THERMOSTAT 27-852C 11 1 1 1 11 X
25 12161299  TERMOSTATO 60°C THERMOSTAT 60°C 12212 101 X
26 12024177 PROGRAMADOR G-OEM H500 50Hz PROGRAMER G-OEM H50050Hz 1 1 1 1 X
26 12024179 PROGRAMADOR G-OEM H500 60Hz PROGRAMER G-OEM H50060Hz 1 1 1 1 X
26 12024571 PROGRAMADOR G-OEM H51050Hz PROGRAMER G-OEMH50050Hz 1 1 1 1 X
26 12017510 PROGRAMADOR G-OEM H510 60Hz PROGRAMER G-OEM H50060Hz 1 1 1 1
27 12022539  CAJA CUADRO ELECTRICO CL ELECTRIC PANEL H500 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 12025214 BORNA16 TERMINAL 16 33 3 3 3 3 3 3

S/Ne 12025191 BORNA PASO WDU16 10204,8 STEP TERMINALWDU16102048 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

S/Ne 12023727 BORNAATIERRAWEIDMULLER ~ TERMINALTOEARTHWEIDMULLER 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

S/Ne 12040923 BORNAS PORTAFUSIBLES 13A4 13 FUSE HOLDER 2 02 2 2 2 2 2 2

S/Ne 12040926  FUSIBLE 0,50A B5MM 20X5 UL FUSE 0,5A @5MM 20X5 UL 2| 2]2]2]2]2]2]2

S/Ne 12025171  TOPE FINAL WEW35 10590.0 BLOCK TERMINTAL 11 1 1 1 1 1 1

S/Ne 12024743  BORNE TIER 10 WPE10103.0 BORNE TIER 10 WPE-10103.0 1fafe]o]afafz]2

S/Ne 12023373  Borna Paso 57A 10mm2 lviaUL  TERMINAL 10 WDU-10203.0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

S/Ne 12103361  CONECTOR 57A 10mm2 2via 10mm CONECTOR 57A 10mm22viaP.10mr 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

S/Ne 12024199  Tope final borna 10mm2 UL TERMINAL STOPPER 10mm2 UL 11 1 1 1 1 1 1

S/Ne 12136706  Condensador 33uF CONDENSER 33uF 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

S/Ne 12120634  SENALIZACION 1 SIGNAL 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
29 12181609  PASACABLES PG-21 WIRE HOLDER PG-21 1fafe]o]afafz]2

S/Ne 12181608 TUERCA PASAMUROS CABLE FEEDTHROUGH NUT 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 X
30 12024012 CONTACTOR 3TF20 01-3AL2230  CONTACTOR 3TF20 01-3AL2 2 1lafe]e]2]2]2]2 X
31 12024011 CONTACTOR 230 V. 50-60 HZ CONTACTOR 230v 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 X
32 12111795 CONTACTOR 1SBL111004M2610  1SBL111004M2610 CONTACTOR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 X
33 12125338  CONTACTOR AUXILIAR CONTACTOR AUXILIAR 2 2 2 2 X

-20-

ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED

INTRODUCIDO

INTRODUCED




ZONA / ZONE VARIOS / MISCELLANEOUS LAMINA / DRAWING

DENOMINACION DENOMINATION

G-OEM-H500
G-OEM-H500 DD
G-OEM-H500 B
G-OEM-H500 B DD
G-OEM-H510
G-OEM-H510 DD
G-OEM-H510 B
G-OEM-H510 B DD
RECOMMENDED
ELIMINADO
ELIMINATED
INTRODUCIDO
INTRODUCED

w
(%)
2
w
o
w
w
w
o
=
o
4
w
o
w
w
w
o<

12098847  FOLLETO INSTRUCCIONES EASY INSTRUCTION LEAFLET EASY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12129218 ESQUEMA TEORICO H500 B THEORETICAL DIAGRAM H500 B 1111221 ]1]2]|12
12129214  ESQUEMA TEORICO H510 THEORETICAL DIAGRAM H510 | S T
12129233  PLANO DE MONTAJE H500 ASSEMBLY DRAWING H500 1111221 ]1]2]|12
12129254  PLANO DE MONTAJE H510 ASSEMBLY DRAWING H510 /(1|11 1
12009946  CABLE TENSOR TENSIONER WIRING 1111221 ]1]2]|12
12024651  CABLE 5x2,5mm2 CABLE 5x2,5mm2 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
12024183  CABLEADO TIERRAM.BOMBA EARTH PUMP WIRING 1111221 ]1]2]|12
12128649  CABLEADO EASY H500 WIRING EASY H500 11 1 1 1 1 1 1
12136692  CONDENSADOR 33uF 33uF CONDENSER 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
12160496  ADAPTADOR PILOTOS LED LED LIGHT ADAPTER 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

-21-



400V,

EASY H 500, B, DD

230V, 1N

P2 165 1§ 35mm 80

Mol B

\/

ol SME LR S il
Ip / X X K X
X RN B x
X e X X
XX X X X
o] & =
1 Wagr
!5:—|IE_E| Rinse
;l Fast got to Blsec PFrogr.
[l — [a]
° 12129218
12120218 |
CODE [ WATERIAL TREATMENT
SEET PR Ad
= ONNERA T
LA?AVAJLLAS e e = -
12129218 |2
. PROPOSED BY: MAAILLD ESUEDATE

-22-




400V, 3N

EASY H 500 HP, B, DD

230 Y 3Ph 230V, 1N

“lm

=]

i

El

RC GUA Rc Lkl
AT 23Kkw RT15KN

R 125W, RTL,SKW

R 1260, RT 4.5Kw

(o]

@ g By '

na

o] 3 (G

o - :
@ 3 - am |[5 .

12129214

= L B poe 0
s ‘:a %a—l:g:l :ﬂ EialEa 'a_IEEa_lEga a_11::; 1122:4
o
L™ X | X X XX
x| X XX XX XX
XX XX X LR
XX XXX X|X
X |X X |X £ X|X
XX |X LR
P2
1
I | Wash
[ s
N — | G
455 [5=
[ ] Fasigotto F2
20s
] Fasigoito ™

12120214 |
cone | METERIEL
- A3
ONNERA
bEmEE | wowse | IaTE 171
MMLLD | AQ | [-E-F b AL
12129214 z
k FROPOSEDET: | MMAILLO [ ssuepam

-23-




TANGUE

r % _%_12024?43
O] BLN5x 12023373
' I i\

F———12120635

=
Pl—12 12120837
fil

L1 13150639

[ F~—12024199

12103361
\\1211{190?

12120634

—12120638

()]

() m
8 AN ,/Z\\ |£\ 1
n[m]a |3 = n[m]a] [v N 3 HT" gdmn |]”'|] " \' 230V, 3PH 230V, 1N
RG = cc cT D cp N ® o e i
12111795 12111795 @mqmrﬁ: ® C)I"EI"4I]1" o 7] Q—% o] B ©
AEB ABB  na (2) “ |] I Dﬁ’ﬂ 0 B El n
n |'nlll|‘g |s.\ Ve n;|g|n| |ve o\ ,‘[l J]l.‘e rS\an'[lL aq ;uu'e \ . E_Lz = 2
I \ W \V [3lw] @‘ SIE Bl L1
| \\kuﬁﬁy \ ) ﬁ S]] E T
Qaj (€] 1 (] [©] (] 1
| 710 ]
: Te &5
Tt 60° || Tc BE® 125 tecasa
Kﬂ @ LE}E L{)'f AR
RCv¥RT
1 (P
Note: All wire with female Terminal stay = %[ & 12128649
unconnected, they placed a cover for male 12010227 = e
rensa estopas
Bsquema | 13129718
emoonetes | 12022162
Leyenda | 12103338

Assembly ASBER EASY H500

- |Mortaje Capcta Easy HEOD

e

DEEHWASHER

12129233

=z

b
&

[Fromne [ -

-24-



400 V, 3N

= s 12024743 -
e 12023373 LA HA .
v oM@l s ‘~T12110957 Ll 2 1 wefe M < X
12120634 '“| '
B B—"L3" 3120835 '-\u llu , ;'I)])] '
B Pll—12 12120637 W i |
——12120628 = T |
n i—L1 12120639 \J Hg@ﬁbﬁ\y
12024199 (D) 1 [
M M 1
[)
/\ I'i ‘
D Ey A
T 10 hm [ Hmﬁ I \ﬂr 230V, 3PH 230V, TN
@, 6 =D o cup TO - o2
1“”"4'3?‘[-' (EI} 12"2401" @ S—La H H
ol §l-n
= 1 B2 o #
\ \/@\ |-
mo Clmf-11 =]
Tc B50
tecasa
Altemate
| RC ¥ RT
EX=L
12128649
Note: All wire with female Terminal stay
Pri esf
unconnected, they placed a cover for male 12010227 Eﬁwjﬂm 12009927
s 12129214
s 1262
Leyenda 12103338

Assembly ASBER EASY H500 HP

- [Flano Montae Capota Sasy RSO HE | -

| T

N 1T R

[ =owws
T

=TT ==

-25-




LEYENDA CAPOTA

ESPANOL FRANCAIS ENGLIEH DEUTSCH TTALIAND i
o5 Pumtos de conexion can 7 Paints de conexon R Conecclion point with R AnschluBpunkte mit R Pun? di collegamenio con R FRiTHD
BO Bomba desagiie Pompe de vidange Dirain pump Abflullpumpe Pompa scarico HAR
C 123 Condensador Condsnsateur Condenser Kondensaior Condensatare BE
CMB Conlactor bomba lavado Contacteur pomoe lavage Wash pump contactor Kontaitachitz Waschpumps Contatiore pempa lavaggis EHEENE
Ce 12 Contactor calentamiento caldenin Contacteur chauf. surchauffeur Bailer heating contacior Kontakischilz Boferheizung Contatiore nscaldamento boiler FEENAEESE
Ct Contactor calentamiento tangue Contacteur chaufage cuve Tank healing contactor Kontakischiltz Heizung Tank Contatiore riscaldamenta serbatoio FEnkEns
CcP Rele pusrta Relaiz porte Dioor relay Timelais Rele ponia [T
Ds.Det. Dosificador detesgente Dioesew de detergent Dietergent dosar Dosierer Spifimittel Duosatore detessivo EEAERR
El Electrobomba de presion Electropompe de pression Electric pressure pump Elekirg-Drucksizigungspumps ElecTopompa pressions ETENE
1] Interrupior general Imbermupteur general Main switch Haupiachalter Iniemutiore generale FE
P Micro puzria Micro porte Dogr microgwich Mikroschatter Tir Micro poria (EFx
L1 Pilato de encendido Vioyant funcianement Operation Tight Betrichsanzeigelampe Spia accensiong BT
L2 Piloto mancha Voyant demarage Siar light Startanzeigelampe Spia avvio FEdEwIT
L3 Pilobo maquina preparada Vioyant maching prét Light machine resdy Betrisbsbermischatsanzeigelampe Piata macchina preparata ThER il
MBL 172 Bomba lavade Pompe lavage VWiash pumg Waschpumps Pompa lavaggio EHE
M Muotor programador Motew du programmabeur Muotor programmer Motor Programmienvomichbung Motore programmaiore il
MAv. R Malor program. avance rapido Mateur du progr avance rapids Mator program. rapid advance Mator Programmiervarrich. schneller Vorauf Matore programmatone avanzamenio rapido Hrall mEng
M1 Micro programador marcha Micre du programm. de marche Micmo programmer on Motor Programmiervormich. Befieb Micro pregramma. i funzionamento METF
M2 Micro programadar lavado Micrz du programm. de lavage Micro programmer wash Motor Programmisrvomich. Weschen Micro programmatons di lavagoio WEF ki
M3 Micro programador aclasado Micrz du programe. de rincage Micmo programmer on Motor Programmieryarmich. Spilen Micro programmatone di risciacguo T W
L8] Micro programador Temo-stop Micro du programm. Termo-stop Micm programmer Temo-stop Motor Programmisrvorich. Themo-Siop Micro programmaions Temo-stop WET e
M3 Micro programador avancs Micro du programm. avance Micmo programmer advance Motor Programmigrvomch. Vorlauf Micso programmaions avanzamento WET 58
ME Micro programader avance Micro du programm. avance Micmo programmer advance Motor Prograsmmisrvomch. Worlauf Micro programmaione avanzamento WET 55
P.P1.PS Presosiaio Pressosiat Pressure swiich Druckwachier Pressostato EhFE
P2 P3 P4 Presosialo limitador Pressosiat de sscurité Hi-limit pressure switch Begrenzer Dnuckwichter Pressosiate Emitaiors mKEES AT
R Rele de= Generador de AC. Felais du Generateur Gererator rele Relais Generator Rele Generaioe Eod g5
L) Toma de afimentac. Generadar A.C. Alimentation generateur Viater heater feading Stromversorgungsanschiull Gener. Almentazione generaiore ok R
RC Resisiencia caiderin Resistance surchaufaur Boiler heating slement Heizwiderstand Boiler Rissigienza bailer LEENSLE
ET Resizienca tenque Resistance cuve Tank heater Heizwiderstand Tank Resizienza serbaboio FEEE
T Temosiato fanque Themostat de cuve Tank thermostat Thermasiat Tank Termostato serbaioia FEERR
Tc Termosisio caldern Themostat surchauffesr Bailer thermostat Thermastat kessel Termosiato boiler FERERE
Tst Limitador tanque Limitaieur de cuve Tank limiter Begrenzer Tank Limitatore serbatoin rEELERS
I5C Limitedor caldern Limiteur surchaufeur Bailer Hi-Emi Begrenzes Boiler Limitatore boder FEEELERSE
T5TP Termostato termo-stop Thenmostat Temo-stop Terma-stop Themostat Themosiat Terme-siop Termastata Termo-stop EE®EEEE
v Electrovaivula lienado y aciarado Electrovan. remplissage fingage Fill and rinse valve Elekirovent Filllen und Spdlen Eletirovsl riempimentn £ risciacquo S
VE Vendilador cuadro electrico Ventilzteur tablzau electrigue Swiichbeard fan Schakitafeiventilator Vengiatore quadre elefirico ok
COLOR COLORES COULEURS COLOUR FARBEN COLORE =)
a L Azl Bleu Blug Blau B g
am = Amariko Jaune Yellow Gelb Gaalle E-ﬂ
amive = Amariloiverde daune | vert Yellow | green Gelb/grin Gialloiverde E
b = Bianco Blanc Whie Wi Beanco =
7 = Grig Gris Grey Grau Grigio B
™ = Mazrin Marmon Brawn Braim Mamone =
n ki Megm Maoir Black Schwarz Nero g
na = Nasanjs Orange Orangs Orangs Arancio ;.'ulf
r = Fojo Fouge Red Rot Rosao "
s = Rosa Rose Pink Rosa Roseo ¥ -
e o= Verde verl Green Grin Verde 2L
¥ = Vigleta Wiolet Purple Vilett Viols 122

HC-17400 -1




